Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TSV851AICT - IC OPAMP GP 1.3MHZ RRO SC70-5
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
STMicroelectronicsSTMicroelectronics
TSV851AICTTSV851AICT

Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
DocID022468 Rev 3 29/31
TSV85x, TSV85xA Ordering information
31
6 Ordering information
Table 19. Order codes for devices without shutdown feature
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TSV851ICT
-40 °C to 125 °C
SC70-5
Tape and reel
K5E
TSV851ILT SOT23-5 K153
TSV852IQ2T DFN8 2x2 K5E
TSV852IST MiniSO8 K153
TSV852IDT SO8 TSV852I
TSV854IPT TSSOP14
TSV854I
TSV854IDT SO14
TSV854IQ4T QFN16 3x3 K157
TSV851AICT SC70-5 K5F
TSV851AILT SOT23-5
K154
TSV852AIST MiniSO8
TSV852AIDT SO8 TSV852AI
TSV854AIPT TSSOP14
TSV854AI
TSV854AIDT SO14
Table 20. Order codes for devices with shutdown feature
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TSV850ILT
-40 °C to 125 °C
SOT23-6
Tape and reel
K153
TSV853IST MiniSO10
TSV855IPT TSSOP16 TSV855I
TSV850AILT SOT23-6
K154
TSV853AIST MiniSO10
TSV855AIPT TSSOP16 TSV855AI
                            30 / 32                            30 / 32
Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TSV851AICT - IC OPAMP GP 1.3MHZ RRO SC70-5
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Revision history TSV85x, TSV85xA
30/31 DocID022468 Rev 3
7 Revision history
Table 21. Order codes (automotive grade parts)
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TSV851IYLT
-40 °C to 125 °C
automotive
grade(1)
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 and Q 002 or equivalent.
SOT23-5
Tape and reel
K165
TSV852IYST MiniSO8
TSV852IYDT SO8 TSV852IY
TSV854IYPT TSSOP14 TSV854IY
TSV851AIYLT SOT23-5
K166
TSV852AIYST MiniSO8
TSV852AIYDT SO8 TSV852AY
TSV854AIYPT TSSOP14 TSV854AIY
Table 22. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
10-Nov-2011 1 Initial release.
06-Jul-2012 2
Added QFN16 package with related information.
Minimum suplly voltage decreased down to 2.3 V.
Modified Figure 2, Figure 7 and Figure 14.
Addition of automotive grade parts.
02-Oct-2013 3
Figure 1: Pin connections for each package (top view): added DFN8
2x2 pin connection to show exposed pad; added footnote 1.
Section 4.7: Shutdown function: added explanation of Figure 23 and
Figure 23.
Table 21: Order codes (automotive grade parts): updated footnote 1.
Updated disclaimer.
                            31 / 32                            31 / 32
Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TSV851AICT - IC OPAMP GP 1.3MHZ RRO SC70-5
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
DocID022468 Rev 3 31/31
TSV85x, TSV85xA
31